

HOUSE \_\_\_\_\_ AMENDMENT NO. \_\_\_\_

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Resolution No. 38, Page 6, Rule 24, Line 49, by removing all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“11. Children and Families.”; and

Further amend said Resolution, Page 7, Rule 24, Line 21, by removing all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“39. Urban Issues.”; and

Further amend said Page and Rule, Line 24, by removing all of said line and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

“42. Ways and Means.”; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.